WORKFORCE COMMITTEE

(19 members)

2003 § 34 Study the establishment of a higher education student trust fund, including available funding sources

2018 § 18 Study technology-based entrepreneurship and economic development best practices, including a review of best
practices implemented by the Department of Commerce and the effectiveness of the Department of Commerce Foundation

2018 § 19 Study the state's system for addressing workforce needs through a workforce system initiative, including a review of
the alignment of taxpayer investment with programs, coordination of programs, and the North Dakota workforce strategic
plan

2038 § 6 Study the means by which the University System can further contribute to developing and attracting the human capital
to meet North Dakota's economic and workforce needs

2390 § 1 Study the establishment and development of certified technology parks

4002 Study the state's workforce system, the feasibility and desirability of enacting legislation to address the issues identified in
the 2007-08 interim Workforce Committee’'s consultant's report, and the implementation of workforce initiatives enacted by
the 61 Legislative Assembly

Receive report from the Statewide Longitudinal Data System Committee on the status of the plan for a longitudinal data system
(NDCC § 15.1-02-18)

Receive annual reports from the Division of Community Services on renaissance zone progress (NDCC § 40-63-03)

Receive report from the North Dakota Youth Council before September 1, 2010, regarding its list of issues and concerns
pertinent to residents of this state under age 25 and any recommendations (NDCC § 54-07-11)

Receive the compilation and summary of state grantor reports filed annually by the Department of Commerce beginning in 2007
and the reports of state agencies that award business incentives for the previous calendar year (NDCC § 54-60.1-07)

Study the recommendations of the State Auditor's performance audit report of the Department of Commerce - Legislative
Management chairman directive

Chairman: Senator Tony S. Grindberg
Vice Chairman: Representative Michael R. Nathe
Legislative Council Staff: Jennifer S. N. Clark

Representatives

Clark, Donald L.
Glassheim, Eliot
Johnson, Nancy
Kaldor, Lee
Meier, Lisa

Mock, Corey
Myxter, Lee
Nathe, Michael R.
Svedjan, Ken
Williams, Clark

Senators

Flakoll, Tim
*Grindberg, Tony S.
*Holmberg, Ray

Krebsbach, Karen K.

Nething, Dave
*Robinson, Larry J.
Schneider, Mac
Seymour, Tom
Taylor, Ryan M.

3001 Hickory Street
619 North Third Street
1308-A Empire Road
P.O. Box 215

1713 South Third Street

615 North 39™ Street #304C

1112 54™ Avenue South
1899 Bonn Boulevard
4697 Harvest Circle
112 Third Avenue North

1350 Second Street North
4755 Douglas Drive South
621 High Plains Court
P.O. Box 1767

P.O. Box 1059

3584 Sheyenne Circle
1806 University Drive
1104 14" Avenue SW
5435 13" Avenue NE

Fargo

Grand Forks
Dickinson
Mayville
Bismarck
Grand Forks

Fargo
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Wahpeton

Fargo

Fargo
Grand Forks
Minot
Jamestown
Valley City
Grand Forks
Minot
Towner

58102-1747
58203-3203
58601-3615
58257-0215
58504-7114
58203-2075
58104-6453
58504-7019
58201-7946
58075-3925

58102-2725
58104-4402
58201-7717
58702-1767
58402-1059
58072-9545
58203-3342
58701-5768
58788-9161

|*Member of full Legislative Management

29




