WORKFORCE COMMITTEE

(19 members)

2003 § 34 Study the establishment of a higher education student trust fund, including available funding sources

2018 § 18 Study technology-based entrepreneurship and economic development best practices, including a review of best practices implemented by the Department of Commerce and the effectiveness of the Department of Commerce Foundation

2018 § 19 Study the state's system for addressing workforce needs through a workforce system initiative, including a review of the alignment of taxpayer investment with programs, coordination of programs, and the North Dakota workforce strategic plan

2038 § 6 Study the means by which the University System can further contribute to developing and attracting the human capital to meet North Dakota's economic and workforce needs

2390 § 1 Study the establishment and development of certified technology parks

4002 Study the state's workforce system, the feasibility and desirability of enacting legislation to address the issues identified in the 2007-08 interim Workforce Committee's consultant's report, and the implementation of workforce initiatives enacted by the 61st Legislative Assembly

Receive report from the Statewide Longitudinal Data System Committee on the status of the plan for a longitudinal data system (NDCC § 15.1-02-18)

Receive annual reports from the Division of Community Services on renaissance zone progress (NDCC § 40-63-03)

Receive report from the North Dakota Youth Council before September 1, 2010, regarding its list of issues and concerns pertinent to residents of this state under age 25 and any recommendations (NDCC § 54-07-11)

Receive the compilation and summary of state grantor reports filed annually by the Department of Commerce beginning in 2007 and the reports of state agencies that award business incentives for the previous calendar year (NDCC § 54-60.1-07)

Study the recommendations of the State Auditor's performance audit report of the Department of Commerce - Legislative Management chairman directive

Chairman: Senator Tony S. Grindberg Vice Chairman: Representative Michael R. Nathe Legislative Council Staff: Jennifer S. N. Clark

Representatives			
Člark, Donald L.	3001 Hickory Street	Fargo	58102-1747
Glassheim, Eliot	619 North Third Street	Grand Forks	58203-3203
Johnson, Nancy	1308-A Empire Road	Dickinson	58601-3615
Kaldor, Lee	P.O. Box 215	Mayville	58257-0215
Meier, Lisa	1713 South Third Street	Bismarck	58504-7114
Mock, Corey	615 North 39 th Street #304C	Grand Forks	58203-2075
Myxter, Lee	1112 54 th Avenue South	Fargo	58104-6453
Nathe, Michael R.	1899 Bonn Boulevard	Bismarck	58504-7019
Svedjan, Ken	4697 Harvest Circle	Grand Forks	58201-7946
Williams, Clark	112 Third Avenue North	Wahpeton	58075-3925
Senators			
Flakoll, Tim	1350 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2725
*Grindberg, Tony S.	4755 Douglas Drive South	Fargo	58104-4402
*Holmberg, Ray	621 High Plains Court	Grand Forks	58201-7717
Krebsbach, Karen K.	P.O. Box 1767	Minot	58702-1767
Nething, Dave	P.O. Box 1059	Jamestown	58402-1059
*Robinson, Larry J.	3584 Sheyenne Circle	Valley City	58072-9545
Schneider, Mac	1806 University Drive	Grand Forks	58203-3342
Seymour, Tom	1104 14 th Avenue SW	Minot	58701-5768
Taylor, Ryan M.	5435 13 th Avenue NE	Towner	58788-9161